

Durant Industrial Authority

Special Meeting Agenda

June 20, 2018 - 4:00 PM

Conference Room 215 North 4th Avenue – Durant, OK 74701



Jeff Hammock

Presiding: Chairman Martin Tucker

Chairman Martin Tucker

V.

Durant Industrial Authority Board Members	•

Billy Blackburn

Darrell Mendez Janet Reed Jerry Tomlinson Dennis Garrett I. II. Opening Invocation Consideration and possible approval of a conditional letter of intent between the Durant Industrial Authority and III. Salem Tube, Inc. for the potential development of a steel tubing manufacturing facility on certain real property located generally at Country Club Road and State Highway 78 in Durant, Oklahoma......Paul Buntz IV. Consideration and possible approval of a recommendation to the Durant City Council for the expenditure of funds from the 1/4 penny Economic Development Sales Tax for water, sewer, and lift station infrastructure to serve the

Pres. Sean Burrage

Tammye Gwin

Posted on Durant City Hall Bulletin Board & Durant Area Chamber of Commerce By 4:00 p.m., June 18, 2018

Additional Background Information will be e-mail tomorrow PLEASE BRING YOUR PACKETS TO THE MEETING

The Durant Industrial Authority encourages participation from all its citizens. If participation at any public meeting is not possible due to a diability, notification to the City Clerk at least 48 hours piror to the scheduled meeting is encouraged to make the necessary accommodations. The Durant Industrial Authority may waive the 48-hour rule, if signing is not the necessary accommodation.